Agreement # 2864 - Amendment# 1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: li/l’#//? Need Date: [ /[0/1,0
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR: il
Department: Chief Administrative Office Name: Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.
Dept. Contact: Kristen Germond Address: 3906 Kristi Court
Phone: x5974 Sacramento, CA 95827
Department Phone:
Head Signature: . R. Quunto

Sandy Ewert Org Code: 06FACMAINT

Administrative Analyst Supervisor Project String

Procurement & Contracts (if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division
Service Requested: Review and Approve

Description: HVAC Maintenance and Repair Services

Contract Term: July 18, 2018 — July 17, 2021 Contract Value:  $165,000

COUNTY COUNSEIs: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: Disapproved: Date: [ / 7 / 202o By: @6@
Approved: Disapproved: Date: ! By:

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL: M ‘
Compliance with Human oyrces requirgments? Yes: No:
Compliance verified by: a N VY290 Lauren Mame., —
N : i LAV
RISK MANAGEMENT A VAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate f@@ﬂfacts)
Approved: Disapproved: Date: AdJwZolo Bys
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL.: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL FOR PICK-UP cao-contracts-newrequests@edcgov.us
Thank you!

20018 A ars



Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #2864

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #2864 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Mesa Energy Systems, Inc., a
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal
place of business is 2 Cromwell, Irvine, California 92618 and whose local office address
is 3906 Kristi Court, Sacramento, California 95827 (hereinafter referred to as
"Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide on-call calibration,
testing, reporting, routine and recurring maintenance, and repair services for boiler,
chiller, cooling tower, air handling and heating, ventilating, refrigeration and air
conditioning systems at various County-operated facilities for the Chief Administrative
Office, Facilities Division, in accordance with Agreement for Services #2864 dated July
18, 2018, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred
to as “Agreement’);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for
one (1) additional year, amending ARTICLE I, Term;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total amount of the
Agreement by $100,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $165,000, hereby amending
ARTICLE lll, Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement for Service #2864 on the
following terms and conditions:

I.  ARTICLE ll, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE Il

Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both
parties hereto, as amended, and shall cover the period of July 18, 2018 through
July 17, 2021.

Il.  ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, paragraph three (3) of the
Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $165,000,
inclusive of all Work Orders, costs, taxes, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for
Services #2864, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Mesa Energy Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 2 #2864
First Amendment

20-0115A 20f 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to
Agreement for Services #2864 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: Dated:

Purchasing Agent
Chief Administrative Office
“County”

--MESA ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.--

By: //Z% /}K Dated: // 24 / »

Robe(( LvakLV/

President
“Consultant”

By: )) /‘\Q\"& Dated: [ ’20 )'ZO

r g

étephen Hunt
Chief Financial Officer

Mesa Energy Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 2 #2864
First Amendment

20-0115A 3 0of 3





